Technical informations
CONTOIL®
fuel oil meters
• Flow measurement for mineral oils and heating or propellant fuels
• In burners, on board ships, land vehicles and fixed-position motors
• “Germanischer Lloyd” approval for use on board ships
2 Technical informations CONTOIL®
VZE 15 … 50 range (Standard) with multi-function display and remote transmission

Connection: • Cable, min. 2 � 0,35 mm2 and 4 … 6 mm external diameter, on
plug supplied with product.
Type designation key
VZE 25 FL 130/25-INA
Pulser
Nominal pressure bar
Temperature °C
Connection
Dimension mm
Type
Meter Length Width Height of meters VZE
VZE … 70° C VZE … 130° C and 180° C
-INA -INA
L W H H H H
VZE 15 165 105 106 147 185 185
VZE 20 165 105 115 156 194 194
VZE 25 190 130 142 183 221 221
VZE 40 300 210 194 235 273 273
VZE 50 350 280 250 291 329 329
Detailed dimensional drawings in chapter 5
7Technical informations CONTOIL®
AM
06
62
18
.4
AM
06
62
16
.4
Ordering specifications
Threaded ends Type Order No. Type Order No.
VZE 15 RC 70/16 92206 VZE 25 RC 70/16 92224
VZE 15 RC 70/16-INA 92207 VZE 25 RC 70/16-INA 92225
VZE 15 RC 130/16 92208 VZE 25 RC 130/16 92226
VZE 15 RC 130/16-INA 92209 VZE 25 RC 130/16-INA 92227
VZE 20 RC 70/16 92214 VZE 40 RC 70/16 92234
VZE 20 RC 70/16-INA 92215 VZE 40 RC 70/16-INA 92235
VZE 20 RC 130/16 92216 VZE 40 RC 130/16 92236
VZE 20 RC 130/16-INA 92217 VZE 40 RC 130/16-INA 92237
Flanges VZE 15 FL 130/25 92212 VZE 40 FL 130/25 92240
130° C / PN 25 VZE 15 FL 130/25-INA 92213 VZE 40 FL 130/25-INA 92241
VZE 20 FL 130/25 92220 VZE 50 FL 130/25 92246
VZE 20 FL 130/25-INA 92221 VZE 50 FL 130/25-INA 92247
VZE 25 FL 130/25 92230
VZE 25 FL 130/25-INA 92231
AM
06
62
18
.4
Flanges VZE 20 FL 180/25 92222 VZE 40 FL 180/25 92242
180° C / PN 25 VZE 20 FL 180/25-INA 92223 VZE 40 FL 180/25-INA 92243
VZE 25 FL 180/25 92232 VZE 50 FL 180/25 92248
VZE 25 FL 180/25-INA 92233 VZE 50 FL 180/25-INA 92249
DN 15 meters are not suitable for heavy fuel oil; this is only possible if special precautions are taken.
8 Technical informations CONTOIL®
2. VZO 4 … 50 (Classic)
2.1
VZO 4 and 8
Technical data 1)
• oil meter with inside thread connections located on the bottom plate

on plug supplied with product
Ex approval: • EEx ia IIC T6
Type designation key
VZO 25 FL 130/25-IN …
Pulser
Nominal pressure bar
Temperature °C
Connection
Dimension mm
Type
14 Technical informations CONTOIL®
AM
06
62
18
.4
AM
06
62
16
.4
Ordering specifications
Threaded ends Type Order No. Type Order No.
VZO 15 RC 130/16 92041 VZO 25 RC 130/16 92057
VZO 15 RC 130/16-RV 0,1 92042 VZO 25 RC 130/16-RV 1 92058
VZO 15 RC 130/16-RV 1 92043 VZO 25 RC 130/16-IN 0,1 91913
VZO 15 RC 130/16-IN 0,01 91900
VZO 20 RC 130/16 92047 VZO 40 RC 130/16 92004
VZO 20 RC 130/16-RV 1 92048 VZO 40 RC 130/16-RV 1 92018
VZO 20 RC 130/16-IN 0,01 91902 VZO 40 RC 130/16-IN 0,1 91906
Flanges VZO 15 FL 130/25 92044 VZO 40 FL 130/25 92005
130° C / PN 25 VZO 15 FL 130/25-RV 0,1 92045 VZO 40 FL 130/25-RV 1 92020
VZO 15 FL 130/25-RV 1 92046 VZO 40 FL 130/25-IN 0,1 91907
VZO 15 FL 130/25-IN 0,01 91910
VZO 20 FL 130/25 92049 VZO 50 FL 130/25 92007
VZO 20 FL 130/25-RV 1 92050 VZO 50 FL 130/25-RV 10 92024
VZO 20 FL 130/25-IN 0,01 91903 VZO 50 FL 130/25-IN 1 91909
VZO 25 FL 130/25 92059
VZO 25 FL 130/25-RV 1 92060
VZO 25 FL 130/25-IN 0,1 91914
AM
06
62
18
.4
Flanges VZO 15 FL 180/25 92250 VZO 40 FL 180/25 92274
180° C / PN 25 VZO 15 FL 180/25-RV 0,1 92251 VZO 40 FL 180/25-RV 1 92275
VZO 15 FL 180/25-RV 1 92252 VZO 40 FL 180/25-IN 0,1 92276
VZO 15 FL 180/25-IN 0,01 92253
VZO 20 FL 180/25 92258 VZO 50 FL 180/25 92280
VZO 20 FL 180/25-RV 1 92259 VZO 50 FL 180/25-RV 10 92281
VZO 20 FL 180/25-IN 0,01 92260 VZO 50 FL 180/25-IN 1 92282
VZO 25 FL 180/25 92264
VZO 25 FL 180/25-RV 1 92265
VZO 25 FL 180/25-IN 0,1 92266
AM
06
62
18
.4
Flanges VZO 15 FL 180/40 92254 VZO 40 FL 180/40 92277
180° C / PN 40 VZO 15 FL 180/40-RV 0,1 92255 VZO 40 FL 180/40-RV 1 92278
VZO 15 FL 180/40-RV 1 92256 VZO 40 FL 180/40-IN 0,1 92279
VZO 15 FL 180/40-IN 0,01 92257
VZO 20 FL 180/40 92261 VZO 50 FL 180/40 92283
VZO 20 FL 180/40-RV 1 92262 VZO 50 FL 180/40-RV 10 92284
VZO 20 FL 180/40-IN 0,01 92263 VZO 50 FL 180/40-IN 1 92285
VZO 25 FL 180/40 92267
VZO 25 FL 180/40-RV 1 92268
VZO 25 FL 180/40-IN 0,1 92269
DN 15 meters are not suitable for heavy fuel oil; this is only possible if special precautions are taken.
15Technical informations CONTOIL®
3. VZEA/VZOA 15… 50, special products for

on plug supplied with product
Ex approval: • EEx ia IIC T6 (Ex installation only with VZOA)
Type designation key
VZOA 25 FL 130/25-IN
Pulser
Nominal pressure bar
Temperature °C
Connection
Dimension mm
Type
19Technical informations CONTOIL®
AM
06
62
18
.4
Information required to process orders
When the order is placed, information is required on the plant operating conditions (as stated in the note at the start of this Chapter).
Exemple
Application: differential measurement Diesel, supply 200 l/h,
return 120. … 190 l/h
2 Pieces Order No. 92290 CONTOIL® fuel oil meter, type VZOA 20 RC 130/16
2 Pieces Order No. 96112 Modification for differential measurement
Ordering specifications VZEA (with electronic display)
Threaded ends Type Order No. Type Order No.
VZEA 15 RC 130/16 92331 VZEA 25 RC 130/16 92335
VZEA 15 RC 130/16-INA 92332 VZEA 25 RC 130/16-INA 92336
VZEA 20 RC 130/16 92333 VZEA 40 RC 130/16 92337
VZEA 20 RC 130/16-INA 92334 VZEA 40 RC 130/16-INA 92338
Flanges VZEA 15 FL 130/25 92339 VZEA 40 FL 130/25 92353
130° C / PN 25 VZEA 15 FL 130/25-INA 92340 VZEA 40 FL 130/25-INA 92354
VZEA 20 FL 130/25 92343 VZEA 50 FL 130/25 92361
VZEA 20 FL 130/25-INA 92344 VZEA 50 FL 130/25-INA 92362
VZEA 25 FL 130/25 92347
VZEA 25 FL 130/25-INA 92350
AM
06
62
18
.4
Flanges VZEA 15 FL 180/25 92341 VZEA 40 FL 180/25 92355
180° C / PN 25 VZEA 15 FL 180/25-INA 92342 VZEA 40 FL 180/25-INA 92360
VZEA 20 FL 180/25 92345 VZEA 50 FL 180/25 92363
VZEA 20 FL 180/25-INA 92346 VZEA 50 FL 180/25-INA 92365
VZEA 25 FL 180/25 92351
VZEA 25 FL 180/25-INA 92352
AM
06
62
16
.4
20 Technical informations CONTOIL®
AM
06
62
18
.4
AM
06
62
16
.4
Ordering specifications VZOA (Volume display on roller register)
Threaded ends Type Order No. Type Order No.
VZOA 15 RC 130/16 92286 VZOA 25 RC 130/16 92293
VZOA 15 RC 130/16-RV 0,1 92287 VZOA 25 RC 130/16-RV 1 92294
VZOA 15 RC 130/16-RV 1 92288 VZOA 25 RC 130/16-IN 0,1 92295
VZOA 15 RC 130/16-IN 0,01 92289
VZOA 20 RC 130/16 92290 VZOA 40 RC 130/16 92296
VZOA 20 RC 130/16-RV 1 92291 VZOA 40 RC 130/16-RV 1 92297
VZOA 20 RC 130/16-IN 0,01 92292 VZOA 40 RC 130/16-IN 0,1 92298
Flanges VZOA 15 FL 130/25 92299 VZOA 40 FL 130/25 92309
130° C / PN 25 VZOA 15 FL 130/25-RV 0,1 92300 VZOA 40 FL 130/25-RV 1 92310